2,760 1,410 3,636 1,614 2,020 1,085 1,510  235 6,396 3,025 8,417 4,110 3,531 850 9,928 3,875
4.6 69.2 5.4 38.2 3.1 30.4 2.0 3.3 5.0 48.2 4.4 41.8 2.5 8.0 3.7 22.9

3Q total4Q 2nd half

Industrial Systems Business

Financial Systems Business

Global Systems Business

1st half Total

Total

Adjustment

Cross Functional Business

Adjustment

Prepaid Card Business

Others

Total

Business Solution and
Cross-Functional Business

Business Services

IT Management

IT Platform Solutions

Others

Business Services

IT Management

IT Platform Solutions

Prepaid Card Business

Increase/Decrease
   Upper: Amount

Lower: Rate

1Q 2Q 3Q

4.6 69.2 5.4 38.2 3.1 30.4 2.0 3.3 5.0 48.2 4.4 41.8 2.5 8.0 3.7 22.9

*Figures for FY2011 are the sum of reported figures of SCSK for the full-year of FY2011 and the reported figures of CSK for the 1st half of FY2011.
*Figures for FY2011 is restated to accord with the new reported segment classification due to the reclassification of reported segments from FY2012.
*Adjustments for operating income have been made in unallocated general corporate expenses and others.

Total

- 6 -

Ⅶ Amount of incoming orders and backlog by segment [pro forma comparison]

（Millions of yen）
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 4Q total

Incoming Orders 24,392 29,433 24,787 31,629 110,242
Backlog 25,149 25,882 22,612 22,819
Incoming Orders 24,092 23,198 24,858 31,071 103,219
Backlog 24,385 22,105 21,611 24,893
Incoming Orders 300 6,235  71 557 7,023
Backlog 764 3,777 1,001  2,073

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 4Q total
Incoming Orders 22,818 26,610 22,657 37,439 109,524
Backlog 57,354 57,597 54,058 64,590

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 4Q total
Incoming Orders 14,225 12,427 12,387 16,921 55,960
Backlog 9,517 6,525 6,840 5,587

*Figures of system development for FY2011 are prepared for managerial purposes.

*Figures of "System maintenance and operation/ Services" and "Packaged software/hardware sales" for FY2011 are not stated since those figures are not available due to the difference in the definition between SCS and CSK.

Ⅷ Sales to Sumitomo Corporation and Sumitomo Group Companies [pro forma comparison]

（Millions of yen）

Amount ％ Amount ％ Amount ％

14,112 5.3 13,904 5.0  207  1.5
55,928 20.8 64,604 23.2 8,675 15.5

*Figures for 2011/4-2012/3 are the sum of reported figures of SCSK for 2011/4-2012/3 and the reported figures of CSK for the 1st half of FY2011.
*Sumitomo Group includes Sumitomo Corporation and its Group Companies

Sumitomo Group Companies

Apr.2012-Mar.2013

Sumitomo Corporation

Apr.2011-Mar.2012

System development

System maintenance and operation/Services

FY2012

Increase/Decrease

Increase/Decrease

FY2012

FY2011

Packaged software/hardware sales

FY2012

2013/3:  SCSK
2012/3:  SCSK（2011 Apr.-2012 Mar.）+CSK(2011 Apr.-Sep.)

2013/3:  SCSK
2012/3:  SCSK（2011 Apr.-2012 Mar.）+CSK(2011 Apr.-Sep.)

- 7 -

Ⅸ Quarterly trends [pro forma comparison] （Millions of yen）

Figures in " % " columns show percentage out of quarterly sales.

Amount ％ Amount ％ Amount ％ Amount ％ Amount ％ Amount ％ Amount ％ Amount ％

Net sales 63,185 100.0 71,200 100.0 67,015 100.0 77,233 100.0 134,385 100.0 201,400 100.0 144,248 100.0 278,634 100.0

Cost of sales 48,513 76.8 54,783 76.9 51,643 77.1 59,227 76.7 103,296 76.9 154,940 76.9 110,870 76.9 214,167 76.9

Gross Profit 14,671 23.2 16,417 23.1 15,371 22.9 18,006 23.3 31,089 23.1 46,460 23.1 33,377 23.1 64,466 23.1

S.G.&A. Expenses 11,223 17.8 10,570 14.8 10,717 16.0 11,152 14.4 21,793 16.2 32,511 16.1 21,869 15.2 43,663 15.7

Operating Income 3,448 5.5 5,846 8.2 4,653 6.9 6,854 8.9 9,295 6.9 13,949 6.9 11,508 8.0 20,803 7.5

Ordinary Income 3,905 6.2 6,369 8.9 4,870 7.3 7,083 9.2 10,275 7.6 15,145 7.5 11,953 8.3 22,228 8.0

Income before income taxes 3,907 6.2 6,421 9.0 4,848 7.2 1,138 1.5 10,329 7.7 15,178 7.5 5,987 4.2 16,317 5.9

Net Income 3,567 5.6 5,591 7.9 5,475 8.2 2,096 2.7 9,158 6.8 14,634 7.3 7,571 5.2 16,730 6.0

Amount ％ Amount ％ Amount ％ Amount ％ Amount ％ Amount ％ Amount ％ Amount ％

Net sales 60,424 100.0 67,564 100.0 64,994 100.0 75,722 100.0 0 127,989 100.0 192,983 100.0 140,716 100.0 268,706 100.0

Cost of sales 46,975 77.7 52,080 77.1 50,190 77.2 57,410 75.8 0 99,055 77.4 149,245 77.3 107,600 76.5 206,656 76.9

G P fit 13 449 22 3 15 484 22 9 14 804 22 8 18 311 24 2 0 28 933 22 6 43 738 22 7 33 115 23 5 62 049 23 1

Total

( 2012.4～2013.3 ）

Total

( 2011.4～2012.3 ）( 2011.4～9 ）

1st half1Q

( 2011.4～6 ）

1st half

( 2012.4～9 ）

4Q

( 2013.1～3 ）( 2012.4～6 ）

( 2011.10～12 ）

( 2012.10～12 ）

1Q 2Q

( 2012.7～9 ）

3Q

3Q

( 2011.4～12 ）

2Q 4Q

( 2012.1～3 ）( 2011.7～9 ）

FY2012

FY2011
2nd half

( 2011.10～2012.3 ）

2nd half

( 2012.10～2013.3 ）

3Q total

( 2012.4～12 ）

3Q total

2013/3:  SCSK